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1: In which school district do you reside?
[if needed, an interactive map is available here:
http://www.stats.indiana.edu/maptools/schooldistrictsmap.asp]

Top Responses

VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER
(N=733) TCS (N=331) PRIVATE SCHooL ScHooL
. (N=416) (N=1452) (YEPA )]
Indianapolis Public Schools 4% 4% 3% 2% 42%
Fort Wayne Community 6% 3% 3% 2% 0%
Schools
Evansville Vanderburgh School 59 4% 6% 2% 0%
Corporation
South Bend Community School 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Corporation
Anderson Community School 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Corporation
New Albany-Floyd County 2% 0% 4% 1% 1%
County Schools
Tippecanoe School 1% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Corporation
Marion Community Schools 2% 1% 0% 1% 5%
M S D Warren Township 1% 1% 1% 1% 10%
Adams Central Community 2% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Schools
Monroe County Communlty 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
School Corporation
East Allen County Schools 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Perry Township Schools 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
M S D Lawrence Township 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%




NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER
TCS (N=331) PRIVATE SCHoOL ScHooL
(N=416) (N=1452) (N=210)

VOUCHER

(N=733)

Lake Central .School 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Corporation
Lafayette School Corporation 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Avon Communl.ty School 3% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Corporation
Alexandria Commynlty School 2% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Corporation
|
Kankakee Val gy School 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Corporation
B
artholomew COl:Inty School 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Corporation
Vigo County .School 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Corporation
Carmel Clay Schools 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

n=3,142.

2: Did you have at least one child in Kindergarten through 12th grade during this most recent
(2016-17) school year?

NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL CHARTER SCHOOL
RIS USSP PRIVATE (N=413) (N=1445) ((NEPLE)]
Yes 95% 98% 91% 96% 96%
No 5% 2% 9% 4% 4%
n=3,121.

[Shown to respondents who select “No” in Q2]

3: Did you have at least one child enrolled in elementary, middle, or high school in Indiana within
the last five years?

NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL CHARTER SCHOOL
\Vi = T =
OUCHER (N=38) €S (n=8) PRIVATE (N=37) (N=56) (N=8)
Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
n=147.

4: Have any of your children ever used one of Indiana's school choice programs —i.e. a voucher, or
a scholarship granting organization (SGO) scholarship? Please select all that apply.

DISTRICT SCHOOL CHARTER SCHOOL
(N=1452) (N=210)

VOUCHER TCS NON-CHOICE PRIVATE
(N=733)  (N=331) (N=416)

School Scholarship Program
(SGO scholarship)
Choice Scholarship Program
(voucher)
None of my children have
ever used one of Indiana's 0% 0% 100% 100% 100%
school choice programs.
n=3,142.
Choice Scholarship Program (voucher) Hover-over text: Indiana’s Choice Scholarship Program,
which launched in 2011 is a school voucher program and provides scholarships to eligible Indiana

40% 94% 0% 0% 0%

88% 19% 0% 0% 0%




students to help them afford the private school of their choice. Students must be from low- or
middle-income families and satisfy student eligibility criteria to qualify.

School Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship) Hover-over text: Indiana’s School Scholarship Tax
Credit program, better known as “SGO Scholarships”, launched in 2010. Through this program, non-
profit Scholarship Granting Organizations (“SGOs”) give scholarships to low-and middle-income
families to help them afford the private school of their choice.

5: How many children do you currently have...

DISTRICT CHARTER
ScHooL ScHooL
(N=1452)  (N=210)

VOUCHER TCS CHOICE
((EWEE)] (N=331) PRIVATE

(N=416)
Participating in both the Choice Scholarship Program (voucher) and the School Scholarship Program
(SGO scholarship)

None 25% 15%
1 24% 22%
2 32% 20%
3 10% 24%
4 or more 9% 20%
in the Choice Scholarship Program (voucher)
None 15% 16%
1 40% 39%
2 27% 19%
3 13% 11%
4 or more 5% 15%
Participating only in the School Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship
None 40% 13%
1 28% 51%
2 19% 25%
3 10% 8%
4 or more 3% 4%
Attending private school but not participating in either school choice program
None 64% 57% 11% 75% 71%
1 15% 24% 44% 12% 12%
2 10% 11% 32% 8% 11%
3 8% 6% 10% 3% 3%
4 or more 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
None 49% 37% 87% 5% 71%
1 26% 36% 7% 50% 16%
2 15% 15% 4% 30% 8%
3 7% 7% 1% 10% 4%
4 or more 3% 5% 0% 5% 1%
Attending a public charter school
None 71% 74% 94% 90% 12%
1 13% 12% 3% 5% 56%
2 8% 8% 2% 2% 26%

3 6% 3% 0% 1% 6%




NoON-
CHOICE
PRIVATE

CHARTER
ScHooL
(N=210)

DISTRICT
ScHooL
(N=1452)

TCS
(N=331)

VOUCHER
((EWEE)]

(N=416)

Attending homeschool

None 79% 85% 97% 96% 94%
1 8% 6% 2% 2% 4%
2 5% 3% 0% 1% 1%
3 5% 4% 0% 0% 0%
4 or more 3% 2% 0% 1% 0%
None 66% 68% 84% 73% 73%
1 20% 21% 12% 21% 20%
2 7% 5% 4% 5% 6%
3 4% 4% 1% 1% 2%
4 or more 3% 2% 0% 0% 0%
None 65% 70% 71% 77% 76%
1 16% 18% 16% 13% 16%
2 10% 5% 7% 6% 6%
3 6% 5% 4% 2% 1%
4 or more 3% 3% 1% 1% 0%

n=3,142.

[Shown to respondents who indicate in Q5 that they have at least one child attending a public

district (neighborhood) school]
6: Does the public school your child(ren) attend(s) have a magnet program?

VOUCHER TCS NON-CHOICE PRIVATE DISTRICT SCHOOL CHARTER SCHOOL
(N=376) (N=207) (N=53) (N=1378) (N=60)
Yes 52% 43% 15% 12% 30%
Not 20% 29% 43% 51% 37%
sure
No 7% 20% 2% 37% 33%
n=12,074.

[Shown to respondents who indicate in Q5 that they have at least one child attending a charter

school]
7: What type of school would your child(ren) attend if you did not have a charter school option?

Please rank the following options in order of preference.

TCS CHARTER SCHOOL

DISTRICT SCHOOL

NON-CHOICE PRIVATE

VOUCHER

(N=733) (N=331) (N=416) (N=1452) (N=210)
A public district (neighborhood) school
50% 53% 4% 73% 45%
31% 28% 42% 17% 27%
19% 19% 54% 10% 28%
A private school
35% 28% 88% 20% 41%




VOUCHER TCS NON-CHOICE PRIVATE DISTRICT SCHOOL CHARTER SCHOOL

(N=733) (N=331) (N=416) (N=1452) (N=210)
2 40% 45% 4% 52% 41%
3 25% 27% 8% 28% 19%
Homeschooled
1 15% 19% 8% 7% 15%
29% 27% 54% 31% 32%
3 56% 54% 38% 62% 53%

n=647.

[Shown to respondents who select “None of my children have ever used one of Indiana’s school
choice programs.” in Q4]

For the remainder of this survey, if you have more than one child enrolled in elementary, middle,
or high school, please answer the remaining questions keeping your oldest child in mind. If you no
longer have a child enrolled in elementary, middle, or high school, please answer the remaining
questions keeping in mind your child who was most recently enrolled in elementary, middle, or
high school.

8: What type of school does your child currently attend? If you no longer have any children
enrolled, what type of school did your child most recently attend?

VOUCHER TCS NON-CHOICE PRIVATE DISTRICT SCHOOL CHARTER SCHOOL
(n=4) (N=1) (Nn=416) (N=1452) (N=210)
Homeschool 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Public charter school 25% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Private school 25% 0% 100% 0% 0%

Public district
(neighborhood) school
n=2,083.

50% 100% 0% 100% 0%

[Shown to respondents who select “Choice Scholarship Program (voucher)” and/or “School
Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship)” in Q4]

If you have more than one child who has used the Choice Scholarship (voucher) or School
Scholarship (SGO scholarship) program and at least one of them is still using one of the programs,
please answer the remaining questions keeping in mind your oldest child who currently uses one
of these programs. If you no longer have any children using one of these programs, please answer
the following questions keeping in mind your child who most recently used one of these programs.

9: Which program is your child currently using? If your child(ren) used the program in the past,
which program did your child most recently use?

VOUCHER TCS NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER

(Nn=733) (Nn=331) PRIVATE (N=-) ScHooL (N=-) ScHooL (N=-)

School Scholarship Program o
1 [ - - -
(SGO scholarship) 0% 00%
Choice Scholarship Program 100% 0% i i i
(voucher)

n=1,064.



10: Do yous still have a child participating in the [Choice Scholarship Program (voucher) or School
Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship)]?

VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL  CHARTER SCHOOL
(Nn=713) W) PRIVATE (N=-) (N=-) (N=-)
No 15% 19% - - -
Yes 85% 81% - - -
n=1,033.

11: Which school does/did your child attend using the [Choice Scholarship Program (voucher) or
School Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship)]?

12: What grade is your child enrolled in at this school?

VOUCHER NOoN- DISTRICT CHARTER
TCS (N=317) CHOICE
(N=713) ScHooL ScHooL
PRIVATE
My child no longer attends this school. 4% 4% - - -
Kindergarten 8% 10% - - -
1st Grade 5% 6% - - -
2nd Grade 6% 6% - - -
3rd Grade 7% 6% - - -
4th Grade 8% 8% - - -
5th Grade 10% 6% - - -
6th Grade 8% 8% - - -
7th Grade 8% 9% - - -
8th Grade 9% 8% - - -
9th Grade 7% 7% - - -
10th Grade 5% 7% - - -
11th Grade 9% 7% - - -
12th Grade 7% 8% - - -
n=1,030.

13: How easy was it for you to find this school for your child under Indiana's [Choice Scholarship
Program (voucher) or School Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship)]?

VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL ~ CHARTER SCHOOL
(N=713) USALEER) PRIVATE (N=-) (N=-) (N=-)
Very Difficult 5% 6% - - -
Somewhat Difficult 12% 21% - - -
Neither Easy nor
Dﬁﬁcmr 17% 22% i i i
Somewhat Easy 20% 29% - - -
Very Easy 45% 21% - - -
Top 2 65% 50% - - -
n=1,030.

14: How satisfied are/were you with this school?
VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER
(N=713) PRIVATE (N=-) ScHooL (N=-) ScHooL (N=-)
Completely Dissatisfied 6% 3% - - -

TCS (N=317)

Somewhat Dissatisfied 8% 8% - - R




VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER

(N=713) ISR PRIVATE (N=-) ScHooL (N=-) ScHooL (N=-)
Nelthe.r Sa’Flsfled nor 6% 9% i i i
Dissatisfied
Somewhat Satisfied 25% 33% - - -
Completely Satisfied 56% 47% - - -
Top 2 81% 79% - - -

n=1,030.

15: Which factors influenced your decision to have your child attend this school? Please select all
that apply.

NoN- DISTRICT ~ CHARTER
VOUCHER TCS CHOICE SCHOOL SCHOOL
(N=712)  (N=314) PRIVATE
ne) M=) (=)
Academics 58% 61% - - -
Safe environment 53% 59% - - -
Morals/character/values instruction 53% 49% - - -
Small classes 47% 37% - - -
Religious environment/instruction 48% 31% - - -
Close to home and/or work 33% 35% - - -
Discipline 33% 34% - - -
Small school 33% 23% - - -
Individual, one-on-one attention 30% 28% - - -
Extracurrlcular'actlwtles offered (e.g. 26% 31% i i i
athletics, arts, etc.)
Diversity 22% 23% - - -
This is my assigned neighborhood school 11% 18% - - -
Other (please specify) 4% 1% - - -

n=1,026.

16: Of the factors you just selected, which was the most influential when making your school
choice?

NoN- DISTRICT ~ CHARTER
VOUCHER TCS CHOICE SCHOOL SCHOOL
(N=711)  (N=314) PRIVATE
ne) M=) (=)
Religious environment/instruction 23% 15% - - -
Academics 18% 25% - - -
Morals/character/values instruction 13% 11% - - -
Safe environment 8% 13% - - -
Close to home and/or work 5% 8% - - -
Small classes 7% 4% - - -
This is my assigned neighborhood school 5% 7% - - -
Individual, one-on-one attention 4% 4% - - -
Small school 5% 2% - - -
Diversity 4% 2% - - -
Extracurrlcular'actlwtles offered (e.g. 29% 59 i i i
athletics, arts, etc.)
Discipline 3% 4% - - -




NoON-
VOUCHER TCS CHOICE

DISTRICT ~ CHARTER
ScHooL ScHooL

(N=711) (Nn=314) PRIVATE (N=-) (N=-)

(N=-)
Other (please specify) 2% 0% - -

n=1,025.

17: How did you initially hear about this private school? Please check all that apply.

VOUCHER TCS NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL CHARTER

(N=711) (n=314) PRIVATE (N=-) (N=-) ScHooL (N=-)
Friends or Relatives 46% 48% - - -
Church 27% 24% - - -
Internet 18% 23% - - -

Public District
(Neighborhood) School e A% ) ) )
Community Event 12% 13% - - -
Call from School 10% 11% - - -
Flyer/Brochure 9% 11% - - -
Other (please specify) 10% 6% - - -
Newspaper/Magazine 9% 9% - - -
Other Private School 7% 7% - - -
Home Visit 0% 0% - - -
Public Charter School 0% 0% - - -
Community Center 0% 0% - - -
Television/Radio 0% 0% - - -
n=1,025.

18: Of the sources you just selected, is there one that you trusted more than the others when
making your school choice?

VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER

(N=709) TCS (N=313) PRIVATE SCHooOL SCHooL

(N=-) (N=-) (N=-)
Friends or Relatives 37% 35% - - -
Church 16% 15% - - -
Internet 9% 13% - - -

Public District

(Neighborhood) School Sk L0 ) ) )
Other (please specify) 9% 5% - - -
Community Event 6% 5% - - -
Call from School 4% 6% - - -
Newspaper/Magazine 3% 4% - - -
Other Private School 3% 2% - - -
Flyer/Brochure 3% 4% - - -

n=1,022.



19: After enrolling your child in their private school through the [Choice Scholarship Program
(voucher) or School Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship)], how did your participation in the
following activities change (compared to when your child was in a public or charter school)?

Percent “Much More/Somewhat More Often”

VOUCHER

(N=874)

TCS

(N=598)

NoON-
CHOICE
PRIVATE

DISTRICT ~ CHARTER
SCHoOL  ScHooL

(N

=) (N=1)

(N=276)

Communicating W|the':a;chers (email, phone, 63% 57% i i i

Participate in School Activities 62% 59% - - -

Work on Math or Arithmetic 55% 56% - - -

Volunteering/Community Service 57% 52% - - -

Use an Online Educational Resource (such as 49% 49% i i i
Khan Academy)

Read with or to Your Child 48% 50% - - -

n=758-875.

20: Thinking about your approach to your child’s education, before and after your child began
using the [Choice Scholarship Program (voucher) or School Scholarship Program (SGO
scholarship)], please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements.
Participation in the [Choice Scholarship Program (voucher) or School Scholarship Program (SGO

scholarship)]...
OR

Thinking about your approach to your child’s education, please indicate your level of agreement

with the following statements.

Sending my child to a [private, public, charter, or home school]...

Percent “Completely/Somewhat Agree”

NoON-
VOUCHER TCS CHOICE [S,::S:;I:LT (;2':225:
(N=673) (N=294) PRIVATE (N=-) (N=-)
(N=362) - -
feel in ch
""edh':ﬁ :Jiirlr d'lzrrijm“t 74% 76% 73% 68% 78%
""ed;‘;gcﬁf;irgzzzg’tge”t in 74% 79% 81% 67% 81%
...led to | bout
ew':aet ;ye;::: dﬂ‘;;e dz ou 76% 74% 75% 70% 76%
...glvgs r|ne peace of ml.nd that 83% 80% 87% 67% 85%
my child's needs are being met.
...increased my confidence in my
ability to choose what is best for 82% 79% - - -
my child
...makes me': proud to be part of 82% 83% i i i
this program.

n=967-2,809.



21: How long have you been using the Choice Scholarship Program (voucher)? (If you are no
longer using the program please indicate how many years you used it.)

VOUCHER TCS (N=54) NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL ~ CHARTER SCHOOL
(Nn=608) PRIVATE (N=-) (N=-) (N=-)
Less than one 7% 6% i i i
year
One year 18% 11% - - -
Two years 22% 28% - - -
Three years 24% 20% - - -
Four years 14% 15% - - -
Five or more 15% 20% ) ) i
years

n=662.

22: How long have you been using the School Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship)? (If you are
no longer using the program please indicate how many years you used it.)

VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL  CHARTER SCHOOL
(N=282) =) PRIVATE (N=-) (N=-) (N=-)
Less than one 7% 9% ) ) ]
year
One year 38% 29% - o -
Two years 25% 34% - - -
Three years 16% 16% - o -
Four years 7% 6% - - -
Five or more 6% 7% i ) )
years

n=568.

23: In general, how satisfied are/were you with the Choice Scholarship Program (voucher)?

VOUCHER TCS (n=54) NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER

(N=608) PRIVATE (N=-) ScHooL (N=-) ScHooL (N=-)
Completely Dissatisfied 5% 2% - - -
Somewhat Dissatisfied 3% 4% - - -
Nelthgr Sat'lsfled nor 6% 7% i i i

Dissatisfied
Somewhat Satisfied 24% 28% - - -
Completely Satisfied 62% 59% - - -
Top 2 86% 87% - - -
n=662.

24: In general, how satisfied are/were you with the School Scholarship Program (SGO
scholarship)?

VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER
(N=282) SRR PRIVATE (N=-) ScHooL (N=-) ScHooL (N=-)
Completely Dissatisfied 3% 2% - - -
Somewhat Dissatisfied 5% 2% - - -
Nelthe.r Sa’Flsfled nor 13% 13% i i i
Dissatisfied
Somewhat Satisfied 28% 38% - - -




VOUCHER

TCS (N=286)

NON-CHOICE

DISTRICT

CHARTER

Completely Satisfied

(N=282)
51%

45%

PRIVATE (N=-)

ScHooL (N=-)

ScHooL (N=-)

Top 2

79%

83%

n=568.

25: What type of school would your child attend if she/he was not using the [Choice Scholarship

Program (voucher) or School Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship)]?
NON-CHOICE

VOUCHER
(N=586)

TCS (N=244)

PRIVATE

(N=-)

DISTRICT
ScHooL

(N=-)

CHARTER
ScHooL

(N=-)

A public district
(neighborhood) school 45% 39% ) ) )
The same private school 29% 34% - - -
A public charter school 13% 12% - - -
Homeschooled 8% 6% - - -
A different private school 6% 9% - - -

n=830.

26: What is the name of the school your child would attend?

27: Can you please tell us why you no longer have a child participating in the [Choice Scholarship
Program (voucher) or School Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship)]?
NON-
CHOICE
PRIVATE

(N=-)
34% 41% - - -

CHARTER
ScHooL

(N=-)

DISTRICT
ScHooL

(N=-)

VOUCHER
(N=99)

TCS (N=56)

My family no longer meets
eligibility requirements.

The child participating in the

program graduated.

Other (please specify) 21% 11% - - -
Offered a Choice Scholarship
(voucher) but chose not to use

Offered a School Scholarship (SGO

scholarship) but chose not to use

30% 32% = = =

9% 9% = = =

5% 7% - - -

n=155.

28: Please explain why your family no longer meets the eligibility requirements of the [Choice
Scholarship Program (voucher) or School Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship)].

29: Please explain why you chose to decline the Choice Scholarship (voucher) or School
Scholarship (SGO scholarship).



30: Did any of the following aspects of your child's private school influence your decision to leave
the [Choice Scholarship Program (voucher) or School Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship)]?

Please check all that apply.

VOUCHER

(N=69)

The decision to leave the program

TCS

(n=38)

NON-
CHOICE
PRIVATE

(N=-)

CHARTER
ScHooL

(N=-)

DISTRICT
ScHooL

(N=-)

environment/instruction

had nothing to do with my child's 45% 42% - - -
school.

Problems with
teachers/administrators g 50 ) ) )
Tuition/cost concerns 13% 13% - - -
Location 12% 16% - - -
Academic quality 12% 8% - - -
Transportation issues 7% 13% - - -
Lack of diversity 14% 0% - - -
Problems W|t2u?;c;irg;tudents (e.g. 7% 11% i i i
Poor discipline 9% 8% - - -
Not enough individual attention 4% 13% - - -
Lack of morals/character/values 7% 8% i i i

instruction
School too big 7% 5% - - -
Unsafe environment 6% 3% - - -
Other (please specify) 1% 8% - - -
Lack of extracurricular activities (e.g. 1% 8% i i i
athletics, arts, etc.)
Large class size 1% 5% - - -
Did not have grade level needed (e.g.
student going from elementary 3% 0% - - -
school to middle school)

Lack of religious 3% 0% i i i

n=107.

31: Of the factors you just selected, which was the most influential in your decision to leave the
[Choice Scholarship Program (voucher) or School Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship)]?

NON-

VOUCHER TCS CHOICE 2?:;2:: (;t':z::
(N=38) (N=22) PRIVATE
ne) M=) (=)
Location 11% 23% - - -
Tuition/cost concerns 11% 14% - - -
Transportation issues 11% 14% - - -
Problems with teachers/administrators 16% 5% - - -
Problems with other students (e.g. bullying) 8% 9% - - -
School too big 8% 5% - - -
Other (please specify) 3% 14% - - -
Academic quality 11% 0% - - -




NON-

VOUCHER TCS CHOICE 2?:;2:: i'::?;:
(N=38) (N=22) PRIVATE
_ (N=-) (N=-)
(N=-)
Lack of diversity 8% 0% - - -
Not enough individual attention 3% 5% - - -
Large class size 3% 5% - - -
Lack of morals/character/values instruction 5% 0% - - -
Lack of ext icul tiviti .8
ack of ex racu'rrlcu ar activities (e.g 0% 9% ) ] ]
athletics, arts, etc.)
Unsafe environment 3% 0% = - -
Poor discipline 3% 0% - - -

n=60.

32: What type of school did your child switch to after leaving the [Choice Scholarship Program

(voucher) or School Scholarship Program (SGO scholarship)]?

NoON-
CHOICE
PRIVATE

(N=-)

CHARTER
ScHooL

(N=-)

DISTRICT
ScHooL

(N=-)

VOUCHER TCS
(n=38)

(N=68)

Transferred to a public district
(neighborhood) school 41% 26% ) ) )
Remained in the same private school 22% 42% - - -
Transferred to a public charter school 21% 16% - - -
Transferred to a different private school 12% 16% - - -
Switched to being homeschooled 4% 0% - - -

n=106.

Thinking about the reaction of your previous school when you indicated you would be placing your
child in a different school...
33A: Did they support your decision to switch schools?

NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL ~ CHARTER SCHOOL
VOUCHER (N=40) TCS (N=18)
PRIVATE (N=-) (N=-) (N=-)
No 30% 22% - - -
Yes 70% 78% - - -

n=58.
33B: Did they try to persuade you not to switch schools?

VOUCHER (N=42) TCS (n=16) NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL  CHARTER SCHOOL
PRIVATE (N=-) (N=-) (N=-)
No 60% 63% - - -
Yes 40% 38% - - -

34: Has your child ever switched schools?

NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL  CHARTER SCHOOL
V =4 T =1
OUCHER (N=4) €S (N=1) PRIVATE (N=408) (N=1415) (N=206)
No 50% 100% 70% 61% 53%
Yes 50% 0% 30% 39% 47%

n=2,034.



35: Which of the following best describes your child's previous school?

VOUCHER (N=2)

TCS (N=-)

NON-CHOICE

PRIVATE
(N=124)

DISTRICT
ScHooL
(N=548)

CHARTER
ScHooL (N=97)

Public district o 0 0 0
(neighborhood school) >0% 46% 7% 64%
Private school 0% 40% 15% 16%
Public charter school 50% 9% 5% 14%
Was previously 0% 5% 3% 5%
homeschooled

n=771.

Thinking about the reaction of your previous school when you indicated you would be placing your
child in a different school...
36A: Did they support your decision to switch schools?

e s TCS (N=-) NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL  CHARTER SCHOOL
PRIVATE (N=89) ((VELE)] (N=62)
No - - 22% 17% 26%
Yes - - 78% 83% 74%

n=581.

36B: Did they try to persuade you not to switch schools?

NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL  CHARTER SCHOOL
VOIS U=l PRIVATE (N=109) (N=463) (N=83)
No 0% - 72% 78% 76%
Yes 100% - 28% 22% 24%

n=656.

37: Did any of the following aspects of your child's school influence your decision to leave? Please
check all that apply.

VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER
(N=2) TCS (N=-) PRIVATE ScHooL ScHooL
(N=118) (N=530) (N=92)
Location 0% - 16% 42% 15%
Academic quality 100% - 34% 18% 38%
Not enough i'ndividual 0% i 36% 129% 49%
attention
Other (please specify) 50% - 18% 21% 17%
Problems with
teachers/administrators >0% ) 25% 15% 40%
Problems with other students 0% i 5% 12% 349%
(e.g. bullying)
Lack of
morals/character/values 50% - 22% 10% 27%
instruction
Large class size 50% - 21% 9% 34%
Poor discipline 50% - 14% 9% 21%
Transportation issues 0% - 3% 12% 13%




VOUCHER
(N=2)

NON-CHOICE

PRIVATE
(N=118)

DISTRICT
ScHooL
(N=530)

CHARTER
ScHooL
(N=92)

Lack of extracu.rrlcular activities 50% 13% 10% 15%
(e.g. athletics, arts, etc.)
Unsafe environment 50% 15% 8% 21%
Lack of diversity 100% 13% 7% 10%
School too big 0% 11% 4% 21%
Did not have grade level
needed (e.g. student going 0% 4% 8% 7%
from elementary school to
middle school)
Tuition/cost concerns 0% 5% 5% 13%
.Lack of re!lglous ' 0% 24% 1% 1%
environment/instruction

n=742.

38: Of the factors you just selected, which was the most influential in your decision to leave?

NON-

D
VOUCHER CHOICE ISTRICT CHARTER
TCS (N=-) SCHooOL SCHooOL
(N=2) PRIVATE
(N=118) (N=530) (N=92)
Location 0% 7% 31% 7%
Other (please specify) 50% 16% 21% 17%
Academic quality 0% 12% 9% 12%
Problems with
[ 1 0, 0, 1 0,
teachers/administrators 255 05 = 35
Problems with other students (e.g. 0% 8% 5% 8%
bullying)
Not enough individual attention 0% 12% 4% 5%
Did not have grade level needed
(e.g. student going frc?m 0% 39% 6% 4%
elementary school to middle
school)
Transportation issues 0% 2% 5% 4%
Tuition/cost concerns 0% 3% 3% 8%
Unsafe environment 0% 3% 2% 5%
Large class size 50% 3% 2% 5%
Lack of mo'rals/cha'racter/values 0% 59% 2% 3%
instruction
Lack of extracu'rrlcular activities 0% 3% 3% 1%
(e.g. athletics, arts, etc.)
'Lack of re!lglous . 0% 8% 0% 0%
environment/instruction
Lack of diversity 0% 2% 2% 1%
School too big 0% 4% 1% 1%
Poor discipline 0% 0% 1% 1%

n=742.




39: Compared to your child's previous school, how satisfied are/were you with the school your
child switched to after leaving the [Choice Scholarship Program (voucher) or School Scholarship
Program (SGO scholarship)]?

VOUCHER (N=50) TCS (v=22) NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL ~ CHARTER SCHOOL
PRIVATE (N=-) (N=-) (N=-)
Much Less Satisfied 12% 14% - - -
Somevs./ha?t Less 16% 9% i i i
Satisfied

Equally Satisfied 42% 55% - - -

Somewhat More
Satisfied 10% 14% i i i
Much More Satisfied 20% 9% - - -
Top 2 30% 23% - - -

n=72.

40: Which factors influenced your decision to have your child attend this school? Please select all
that apply.

VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER
(N=50) TCS (N=22) P(RNAT)E S(CHOO)L S(CHOO)L
N= - N= - N= -
Academics 36% 36% - - -
Close to home and/or work 30% 41% - - -
This is my ass;gc:?ilr"nelghborhood 32% 32% i i i
Extracurricular activities offered (e.g.
athletics, arts, etc.) : 3 2T ) ) )
Diversity 24% 5% - - -
Individual, one-on-one attention 18% 14% - - -
Small classes 12% 23% - - -
Safe environment 16% 14% - - -
Morals/character/values instruction 14% 18% - - -
Discipline 12% 18% - - -
Small school 12% 9% - - -
Religious environment/instruction 12% 9% - - -
Other (please specify) 10% 0% - - -

n=72.

41: Of the factors you just selected, which was the most influential in your decision to have your
child attend this school?

NON-

DISTRICT CHARTER
VOUCHER TCS CHOICE

ScHooL ScHooL

(N=-)  (N=-)

(N=50) (N=22) PRIVATE
(N=-)

This is my assisizzilneighborhood 20% 27% i i i

Academics 14% 23% - - -

Close to home and/or work 14% 14% - - -

Extracurrlcular'act|V|t|es offered (e.g. 6% 14% i i i
athletics, arts, etc.)




NON-

VOUCHER TCS CHOICE [S)IcS:oRlc():: (;::ZT;:‘
(N=50) (N=22) PRIVATE
ne) M=) =)
Religious environment/instruction 8% 5% - - -
Other (please specify) 10% 0% - - -
Individual, one-on-one attention 6% 5% - - -
Safe environment 4% 5% - - -
Diversity 6% 0% - - -
Discipline 4% 5% - - -
Small school 4% 0% - - -
Morals/character/values instruction 4% 0% - - -
Small classes 0% 5% - - -

n=72.

42: Why have none of your children used one of Indiana's school choice programs -- either the
Choice Scholarship (voucher) or the School Scholarship (SGO scholarship)? Please select all that

apply.

NoON-
CHOICE

DisTRICT CHARTER
ScHooL SCHooL

PRIVATE
(N=1342) (N=195)

(N=398)
| was unaware of these programs. 0% 0% 16% 39% 36%
I am happy with the school my
child(ren) attend(s).
My family does not qualify for either
of the school choice programs.
| want to support our public schools. 67% 0% 4% 22% 7%
Even with the scholarship my family
would be responsible for a portion

0% 0% 15% 35% 42%

33% 100% 69% 16% 22%

[ [ 20 110 1 0,
of the private school tuition, which 0% 0% % % 4%
we could not afford.
| am opposed ';;)S’ch;erznschool voucher 0% 0% 7% 6% 5%
Other (please specify) 0% 0% 5% 4% 5%

n=1,938.

43: If you did qualify for one of Indiana's school choice programs, or if the award amount was
enough to cover all of your child's tuition and expenses, how likely would you be to have your
child use the program?

NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL  CHARTER SCHOOL
S TESN=1)  pevate (N=320) (N=744) (N=121)

Not at all likely 0% 0% 6% 9% 11%
Slightly likely 0% 0% 6% 10% 15%
Moderately likely 0% 0% 10% 25% 14%
Very likely 0% 0% 23% 27% 28%
Extremely likely 100% 100% 55% 29% 32%
Top 2 100% 100% 78% 56% 60%

n=1,187.



44: How satisfied are you with the school your child currently attends? (If you have more than
one child currently enrolled in an elementary, middle, or high school, or who is homeschooled,
please answer for your oldest child.)

NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER

VOUCHER (N=3) TCS (N=1) PRIVATE ScHooL ScHooL

(N=398) (N=1341) (N=195)
Completely Dissatisfied 0% 0% 5% 5% 6%
Somewhat Dissatisfied 0% 0% 4% 10% 8%
Neithgr Sa'Fisfied nor 33% 0% 3% 11% 6%

Dissatisfied
Somewhat Satisfied 0% 100% 30% 37% 34%
Completely Satisfied 67% 0% 59% 37% 47%
Top 2 67% 100% 89% 74% 81%
n=1,938.

45: What is the name of the school your child currently attends? (If you have more than one child
currently enrolled in an elementary, middle, or high school, or who is homeschooled, please
answer for your oldest child.)

46: Which factors influenced your decision to have your child attend this school? Please select all
that apply.

NoON-

VOUCHER CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER

(N=3) TCS (N=1) PRIVATE ScHooL ScHooL

(N=398) (N=1339) (N=195)
Close to home and/or work 67% 100% 34% 48% 46%
This is my assigned neighborhood school 0% 100% 2% 59% 4%
Academics 67% 0% 70% 28% 56%
Safe environment 67% 0% 63% 28% 51%
Morals/character/values instruction 33% 0% 76% 14% 46%
Small classes 67% 0% 55% 14% 51%
Small school 67% 0% 44% 13% 60%
Extracurrlcular'actlwtles offered (e.g. 33% 0% 31% 17% 15%

athletics, arts, etc.)

Individual, one-on-one attention 0% 0% 34% 9% 40%
Discipline 0% 0% 43% 7% 31%
Religious environment/instruction 33% 0% 71% 2% 3%
Diversity 33% 0% 14% 11% 24%
Other (please specify) 33% 0% 5% 5% 8%

n=1,936.

47: Of the factors you just selected, which was the most influential in your decision to have your
child attend this school?

NON-
DISTRICT CHARTER
VOUCHER CHOICE

TCS (N=1) ScHooL SCHooOL

PRIVATE
T (N=1337)  (N=194)

(n=3)

This is my assigned neighborhood

0% 0% 0% 45% 3%
school




NON-

VOUCHER CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER

(N=3) TCS (N=1) PRIVATE SCHooL SCHooOL

(n=357) (N=1337)  (N=194)
Close to home and/or work 0% 100% 3% 19% 9%
Academics 33% 0% 24% 11% 19%
Religious environment/instruction 0% 0% 30% 0% 1%
Morals/character/values instruction 0% 0% 19% 2% 9%
Safe environment 0% 0% 6% 6% 10%
Other (please specify) 33% 0% 3% 4% 8%
Small school 0% 0% 4% 3% 15%
Small classes 33% 0% 5% 3% 9%
Individual, one-on-one attention 0% 0% 4% 3% 11%
Extracurrlcular'actlwtles offered (e.g. 0% 0% 1% 29 29

athletics, arts, etc.)

Diversity 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Discipline 0% 0% 1% 1% 5%

n=1,932.

48: How important to you are the following educational goals for your student to attain in

school?
Percent “Extremely/Very Important”

NON-
VOUCHER TCS CHOICE

(Nn=588) (Nn=235) PRIVATE
(N=302)

DISTRICT
ScHooL

(N=1079)

CHARTER
ScHooL
(N=162)

Beli
elieves they c'an succeed 87% 84% 94% 92% 94%
academically
L -
earns strong v'erb'al and' written 38% 33% 94% 92% 95%
communication skills
Learns good sjcut?ly 'hablts and self- 87% 85% 94% 91% 91%
discipline
Develops strong critical thinking skills 85% 85% 95% 91% 94%
Develops a s;ccr)(:]r;ig:oral code of 86% 83% 94% 87% 91%
Develops strong self-esteem 84% 81% 89% 89% 85%
Believes that effort increases learning 86% 83% 91% 86% 88%
Is prepared for college 84% 82% 93% 85% 88%
Can |dent|.fy their |nterest§ and 82% 80% 87% 85% 90%
pursue their talents on their own
Develops strong social skills 82% 78% 86% 85% 78%
Develops a love of learning 80% 81% 86% 84% 85%
Is able to wo;l;:silsaboratlvely in 77% 79% 80% 78% 81%
Learns hOYV to work with people from 77% 73% 79% 79% 84%
diverse backgrounds
Understands how important it is to 76% 75% 84% 76% 82%
go to college
Develops a love of 68% 70% 59% 56% 55%
country/patriotism




NON-

VOUCHER TCS CHOICE 2';:;':: itﬁztr
N=588 N=235 PRIVATE

( ) ( ) (n=302} (N=1079)  (N=162)
Develops an appreciation for nature 59% 66% 42% 54% 58%
Is accepted at a top-tier college 57% 64% 53% 45% 47%
Finishes high sc'hool with job Skl|!$ 549% 57% 31% 48% 47%

that do not require further education
D - -
evelops fluency in a foreign 519% 50% 35% 39% 40%
language

n=2,364.

49: Have you ever done any of the following things to support your child’s K-12 education?

Please check all that apply.

NON- DISTRICT CHARTER
VOUCHER TCS CHOICE SCHOOL SCHOOL
N=595 N=239 PRIVATE
( ) ( ) (N=302) (N=1089) (N=165)
None of the above 28% 34% 55% 68% 62%
Taken on a pa?r't-tlm(f: or other job 47% 46% 30% 19% 0%
for additional income
Changed your job 32% 25% 20% 18% 25%
Taken out a new loan 17% 18% 11% 4% 5%

n=2,390.

50: Have you ever done any of the following things to support your child’s K-12 education for at
least four months of a school year? Please check all that apply.

CHARTER
ScHooL
(N=165)

DISTRICT
ScHooL
(N=1087)

NoON-CHOICE
PRIVATE
(Nn=302)

VOUCHER TCS

(N=595) (N=239)

Helped Wlth' homework at least one 68% 62% 33% 30% 85%
night per week

Significantly chaflged your daily 42% 1% 45% 37% 53%

routine

Have a family member or friend help 38% 42% 37% 35% 1%
look after a child

Paid for before or aft.er care services 33% 27% 42% 28% 45%

for a child
Pai - -

aid for transporting your child 28% 26% 29% 17% 279%
to/from school

Paid for tutoring 28% 29% 32% 12% 19%

None of the above 3% 7% 6% 10% 6%

n=2,388.



51: To what extent did the following factors influence your decision of where to live in Indiana?

Percent “Extremely/Very Influential”

NON- DISTRICT CHARTER
VOUCHER TCS CHOICE ScHOOL SCHOOL
N=573 N=233 PRIVATE
( ) ) (n=293) (N=1057)  (N=162)
Affordable 65% 69% 49% 60% 63%
Close to family 58% 61% 45% 46% 41%
This is where my family has always lived 55% 56% 37% 38% 36%
Close to work 48% 52% 34% 38% 30%
In the boundary for the public district
(neighborhood) school | wanted my child 40% 50% 16% 41% 20%
to attend.
Good t.ransportatlon options (e.g. near a 39% 49% 17% 27% 20%
highway, on a bus route, etc.)
Close to the prlva’Fe or charter school | 46% 49% 9% 15% 27%
wanted my child(ren) to attend
Close to a park or outdoor recreation 33% 40% 10% 23% 15%
Close to shopping or a downtown area 32% 34% 9% 16% 15%

n=2,326.

52: If there were any other factors influencing your decision of where to live, please list them in

the box below.

53: Have you ever moved or decided where to live based on the school you wanted your child to

attend?
VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL ~ CHARTER SCHOOL
(N=592) LSl RS2S PRIVATE (N=301) (N=1067) (n=164)
No 48% 57% 72% 64% 68%
Yes 52% 43% 28% 36% 32%

n=2,363.

54: How would you rate your likelihood of moving or choosing where to live in the future so your
child could attend a particular school?

VOUCHER TCS (n=239) NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL ~ CHARTER SCHOOL
(N=592) PRIVATE (N=301) (N=1067) (n=164)

Not at all likely 17% 16% 40% 31% 31%
Slightly likely 18% 15% 21% 19% 20%
Mol‘?lfj‘yte'y 24% 31% 19% 25% 25%
Very likely 26% 25% 13% 14% 12%
Extremely likely 16% 12% 7% 10% 12%
Top 2 42% 37% 20% 25% 24%

n=2,363.




55: How does your child get to school?

VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER

(N=591) TCS (N=238) PRIVATE ScHooL ScHooL

(N=300) (N=1064) (N=164)
Afamlly'memb.er drives them 51% 44% 70% 30% 73%

(including me)
School Bus 23% 34% 7% 51% 7%
They drive themse!ves or 9% 10% 17% 8% 5%
carpool with a friend
Walk 8% 5% 3% 7% 5%
Other public transportation 4% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Other (please specify) 2% 1% 2% 2% 7%
Someone else drives them 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
n=2,357.

56: Approximately how far from their school does your child live?

VOUCHER TCS NON-CHOICE PRIVATE DISTRICT SCHOOL CHARTER SCHOOL
(N=501)  (N=238) (N=300) (N=1064) (N=164)
L
es;t::" a 11% 7% 7% 17% 13%
it 15% 16% 12% 25% 2%
3-5 miles 34% 34% 29% 33% 32%
0 il 23% 7% 28% 16% 20%
11-15 miles 9% 11% 18% 6% 6%
EA it 5% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Mor;;:" 20 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
n=2,357.

57: Approximately how much time does your child currently spend travelling to school (one-

way)?
VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL CHARTER SCHOOL
(Nn=591) IESE ) PRIVATE (N=300) (N=1064) (n=164)
Less than 10
e:inuizs 24% 21% 26% 34% 36%
10to1
moi::tei 34% 35% 36% 32% 32%
16 to 2
mﬁ;:’teg 23% 23% 23% 17% 14%
21
mirf‘:tig 12% 16% 12% 10% 10%
311045
min;’tes 5% 3% 2% 5% 6%
i 1
46 m'ggﬁfs to 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
1
M”:Ot:ra” 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

n=2,357.



58: Approximately how much time would you be willing to have your child travel to attend a
different school that might be a better fit for him/her?

VOUCHER TCS (n=238) NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL  CHARTER SCHOOL
(Nn=591) . PRIVATE (N=300) (N=1064) (n=164)
Less than 10
e:inuizs 8% 13% 7% 13% 8%
10 to 15
min‘:tes 20% 24% 14% 25% 21%
16 to 2
mﬁ;:’teg 31% 24% 31% 25% 29%
21
mirf‘:tig 24% 27% 33% 25% 25%
1
fn i;at‘: 9% 8% 10% 9% 7%
46 minutes to 1
m'ggu‘is ° 4% 3% 3% 3% 6%
More than 1
°r:oura” 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
n=2,357.

59: What is the highest level of education you have completed?

VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER
(N=591) TCS (N=237) PRIVATE ScHooL ScHooL
(N=297) (N=1062) (N=164)
2-year degree 13% 13% 11% 11% 9%
4-year degree 28% 27% 33% 23% 21%
Graduate degree 20% 21% 29% 11% 15%
High school diploma/GED 11% 17% 5% 22% 16%
Prefer not to respond 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Some collegej or p0§ts.,econdary 21% 15% 13% 6% 6%
technical training
Some graduate school 4% 5% 8% 3% 8%
Some high school 4% 1% 1% 4% 2%

n=2,351.

60: What is your current employment status?

NON-CHOICE CHARTER
VOUCHER DISTRICT SCHOOL
(N=591) TCS (N=237) PRIVATE (N=1062) ScHooL
2 (N=297) . (N=164)
Employed full-time 66% 70% 64% 53% 60%
A stay-at-home 8% 6% 11% 19% 10%
parent/caregiver
Employed part-time 12% 11% 12% 11% 9%
Self-employed 5% 5% 9% 5% 10%
Unemployed 3% 4% 2% 5% 5%
Unable to work 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Retired 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
A student 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Prefer not to respond 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

n=2,351.



61: In what industry do you currently work?

VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER

(N=466) TCS (N=192) PRIVATE SCHooL SCHooL

(N=224) (N=681) (N=114)
Healthcare / Medical 14% 13% 20% 17% 20%
Education 19% 10% 19% 15% 17%
Other 9% 8% 4% 11% 12%
Finance / Banking / Insurance 6% 7% 9% 4% 4%
Manufacturing 4% 4% 5% 7% 7%
Retail 2% 6% 1% 7% 4%
Food Service 4% 5% 3% 6% 5%
Busmes;e/r\ljircc;fsesswnal 5% 9% 5% 3% 2%
Accounting 4% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Non-Profit 2% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Construction / Home 4% 5% 2% 2% 1%

Improvement
Government / Military 2% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Engineering / Architecture 1% 4% 4% 1% 3%
Transportation / Distribution 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Legal 1% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Real Estate 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Telecommunications 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Aeros/fjtcj n< :t‘i’\'/aet'on/ 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Consulting 2% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Pharmaceutical / Chemical 1% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Agriculture / Forestry / Fishing 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Media / Printing / Publishing 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Communications 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Bu5|nl_eszgsiirgv:)clzsce(jl;l)otels, 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Wholesale 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Internet 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Advertising 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to respond 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Marketing /'Market' Research / 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Public Relations

Entertainment / Recreation 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Utilities 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Research / Science 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Biotechnology 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Mining 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

n=1,677.



62: Are you a public school employee?

NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL  CHARTER SCHOOL
LRSI UL PRIVATE (N=43) (N=102) (N=19)
No 61% 50% 60% 33% 53%
Prefer not to 0% 59 0% 4% 0%
respond
Yes 39% 45% 40% 63% 47%

n=273.

63: Are you a local, state, or federal employee?
VOUCHER TCS NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL

CHARTER SCHOOL
(N=3)

(N=10) (N=4) PRIVATE (N=3) (N=27)

ngeral gove.rl.'lment 10% 75% 67% 48% 33%
(includes military)
Local gc?vernment 30% 25% 33% 41% 67%
(town/city/county)
State government 10% 0% 0% 11% 0%

n=47.

64: If you have served or are serving in the military, what is your status?

VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER

(N=585) TCS (N=234) PRIVATE ScHooL ScHooL

(N=295) (N=1058) (N=162)
 have never served in 68% 65% 93% 88% 86%

the military
Full-time 23% 23% 4% 5% 4%
Retired 3% 6% 1% 2% 2%
Prefer not to respond 3% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Part-time/reserve 4% 5% 1% 2% 5%
n=2,334.

65: Which of the following best describes your relationship to your child?

VOUCHER TCS (N=237) NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL | CHARTER SCHOOL
(N=590) PRIVATE (N=297) (N=1061) (Nn=164)
Mother 71% 66% 76% 77% 80%
Father 25% 31% 24% 18% 12%
Legal guardian 3% 3% 0% 3% 4%
Other (please 1% 0% 0% 2% 4%
specify)

n=2,349.




66: How many people are in your household?

VOUCHER TCS (N=237) NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL | CHARTER SCHOOL
(N=590) PRIVATE (N=297) (N=1061) (Nn=164)

2 people 8% 8% 3% 9% 9%

3 people 28% 28% 23% 29% 28%

4 people 33% 39% 42% 34% 37%

5 people 18% 17% 21% 16% 18%

6 people 9% 5% 8% 7% 4%

7 people 2% 1% 1% 3% 4%

8 people 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
M°;:;slae" 8 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
P“:Z‘Zr ”°Zt° 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

pon
n=2,349.

67: What is your average annual household income?

VOUCHER TCS (N=237) NON-CHOICE DISTRICT SCHOOL  CHARTER SCHOOL
(N=590) . PRIVATE (N=297) (N=1061) (N=164)
S0 to $24,600 6% 10% 2% 14% 15%
$100,000 to
8% 11% 16% 9% 7%
$124,999
12
$150,000 to 2% 3% 7% 2% 5%
$174,999
17
$200,000+ 2% 3% 11% 1% 1%
24,601
$24,601 to 9% 11% 3% 10% 10%
$30,100
$31,101 to 15% 8% 3% 14% 14%
$45,600
$45,601 to 16% 13% 59% 13% 8%
$59,999
4999 16% 1% T 2% 2

n=2,349.



68: Which of the following best describes your race/ethnicity?

VOUCHER NON-CHOICE DISTRICT CHARTER

) TCS (N=237) PRIVATE ScHooL ScHooL

(N=297) (N=1061) (N=164)
White 72% 65% 85% 82% 71%
Black or African American 12% 13% 4% 9% 9%
Hispanic 9% 8% 3% 4% 3%
Prefer not to respond 2% 3% 5% 1% 4%
Two or more races 2% 3% 2% 2% 10%
Asian 3% 4% 0% 1% 2%
American Ind?an or Alaska 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Native

Native Hawaiian or Other 0% 29% 1% 0% 0%

Pacific Islander

n=2,349.



